
          
 
   Ore 15.30        50 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  VOLPINI Alisia              2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     39.60 
   2.  PARZANI Carlotta            2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     42.70 
   3.  MARCHI Anna                 2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     43.60 
   4.  IMBERTI Ludovica            2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     43.82 
   5.  VEZZOLI Valentina           2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     44.41 
   6.  DALLAVALLE Caterina         2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     45.30 
   7.  BODURRI Elodi               2014  AN BRESCIA SSD                45.51 
   8.  CONSOLARO Margherita        2014  VITTORIA ALATA NUOTO ASD      45.84 
   9.  TOMESCU Jessie Sakura       2014  AQUATIC CENTER SSD            46.00 
  10.  COMPARONI Giorgia           2014  AN BRESCIA SSD                46.40 
  11.  FERRARI Emma                2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     46.70 
  12.  FIGAROLI Linda              2015  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13             47.46 
  13.  LA TORRE Maddalena          2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     47.75 
  14.  PALLADINO Alice             2014  AN BRESCIA SSD                47.90 
  15.  MANSTRETTA Emma             2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     49.00 
  16.  PADERNO Agata               2014  AN BRESCIA SSD                49.20 
  17.  PENNA Ginevra               2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     49.30 
  18.  CALVETTI Beatrice           2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     50.00 
  19.  NOVELLO Giada               2015  AQUATIC CENTER SSD            50.00 
  20.  CORBANI Emily               2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     50.80 
  21.  BIATTA Laura                2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     53.60 
  22.  CANCELLI Irene              2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     54.90 
  23.  MODENESI Costanza           2015  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     55.70 
  24.  EL KHOULAFI Sara            2015  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     56.60 
  25.  ANDREOLI Agata              2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     57.00 
  26.  BONOMETTI Beatrice          2015  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          58.00 
  27.  FRACASSOLI Penelope         2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       58.00 
  28.  BOLDORI Giulia              2014  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     58.30 
  29.  SANZ Olivia                 2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     59.10 
  30.  RAMAZZINI Lisa              2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.00.00 
  31.  BELTRAMI Francesca          2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.00.60 
  32.  ALESSI MIDDIONE Martina     2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.00.90 
  33.  BRUNO Silvia                2014  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          1.04.32 
  34.  MELA Martina Rita           2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.11.20 
  35.  VASSALINI Anna              2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.15.00 
  36.  BERETTA Maria Vittoria      2014  ASOLA NUOTO                   ---   
  37.  BERTELLI Vittoria           2015  AQUATIC CENTER SSD            ---   
  38.  BOLZONI Giulia              2015  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  39.  BORDONI Martina             2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  40.  BRAGALINI Lorena            2014  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  41.  CARMINATI Carlotta          2015  C.U.S. BERGAMO ASD            ---   
  42.  DE CAMILLO Beatrice         2015  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          ---   
  43.  ENE Beatrice Elena          2014  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  44.  FANZOLA Agata               2014  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  45.  FERLA KRUMOV Krystel        2014  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  46.  GARGIONI Sara               2015  AQUATIC CENTER SSD            ---   
  47.  LATHEEF Mia Nour            2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  48.  MARCHETTI Nicole            2014  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   
  49.  PEDROTTI Zoe                2015  ASOLA NUOTO                   ---   
  50.  RAFFAELE Rachele            2015  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  51.  REGGI Caterina              2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  52.  SUARDI Angelica             2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  53.  TONSI Benedetta             2015  ASOLA NUOTO                   ---   
  54.  TORIELLO Giulia             2015  AQUATIC CENTER SSD            ---   
  55.  VELASCO GALINDO Luisa Mer   2015  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13             ---   
 



                 50 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  ALTAMURA Matteo             2013  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13             36.19 
   2.  ANTOHI Stefan Constantin    2013  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     36.21 
   3.  NANI Samuel                 2013  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     37.40 
   4.  MERCADANTE Riccardo         2013  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          39.87 
   5.  MARCHINI Clarence           2013  CANOTTIERI NINO BIXIO         41.01 
   6.  UTTINI Andrea               2013  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     41.16 
   7.  TURLA Leo                   2013  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     41.98 
   8.  GELSOMINI Alessandro        2013  AQUATIC CENTER SSD            42.63 
   9.  GHEORGHITA Leonardo         2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     43.00 
  10.  LUNARDI Andrea Antonio      2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     44.60 
  11.  CACCIATORE Alessandro       2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     45.00 
  12.  FRIGERIO Mattia             2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     45.35 
  13.  MEDDA Kevin                 2013  VITTORIA ALATA NUOTO ASD      45.78 
  14.  FERRARI Francesco           2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     45.80 
  15.  NOBILI AMBROSINI Alberto    2013  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     45.80 
  16.  MAINETTI Marco Alessandro   2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     47.08 
  17.  MENCONI Vittorio            2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     47.30 
  18.  COMPAGNONI Filippo          2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     47.90 
  19.  CONSIGLIO Alessio           2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     47.90 
  20.  BELUSSI Giacomo             2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     48.00 
  21.  DUSINI Diego                2014  VEROLANUOTO                   48.40 
  22.  SHETA Zeyad Hazem Sobhy     2013  AN BRESCIA SSD                49.55 
  23.  GRASSI Rocco Giosue'        2014  VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS        50.00 
  24.  VECCHIO Andrea              2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     50.00 
  25.  ROMITI Lorenzo              2014  AQUATIC CENTER SSD            51.00 
  26.  RABAIOLI Jacopo             2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     54.23 
  27.  BISELLI Gabriele            2013  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     54.40 
  28.  MENCONI Giulio              2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     56.70 
  29.  TEDESCHI Noah               2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE   1.00.93 
  30.  PELLE Gabriele              2013  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE   1.03.40 
  31.  AGAZZI Samuele              2014  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13             ---   
  32.  FANTESINI Pietro            2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  33.  GHIDONI Gabriele            2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  34.  GUZZI Michele               2014  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   
  35.  IOVANNA Tommaso             2013  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  36.  MANARA Leonardo             2014  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          ---   
  37.  PREMI Francesco             2014  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  38.  PULVIRENTI Riccardo         2013  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  39.  SOMENZI Lorenzo             2014  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          ---   
 
                 100 m Stile libero Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  DENTI Asia                  2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.23.50 
   2.  PAGANI Emma                 2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.25.47 
   3.  CARIOTI Camilla             2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.30.05 
   4.  CHIESA MOSCHINI Chloe       2014  VITTORIA ALATA NUOTO ASD    1.31.05 
   5.  BELLINI Emma                2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.31.77 
   6.  CAMPAGNA Marta Maria        2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.32.52 
   7.  VEZZOLI Valentina           2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.33.19 
   8.  FACCHINETTI Greta           2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.35.60 
   9.  MAGNI Ginevra               2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.37.80 
  10.  BARESI Federica Paola       2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.39.20 
  11.  GATTI Sofia                 2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.41.20 
  12.  TRUBIA Sophie               2014  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB   1.43.34 
  13.  HARJA Alessia Maria         2014  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD        1.44.23 
  14.  BEDODI Carlotta             2014  FIORENZUOLA NUOTO 90        1.45.55 
  15.  FUMER Elena Brunella        2014  AQUACLUB SRL SSD            1.47.09 
  16.  PAPADHIMITRUKA Sofia        2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.48.00 
  17.  GALLI Lidia                 2014  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB   1.49.80 
  18.  GRECO Lara                  2014  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD        1.50.60 
  19.  BERTOLINO Melissa           2014  VEROLANUOTO                 1.52.52 
  20.  VOLPI Andrea                2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.53.36 
  21.  BOSCO Linda                 2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.56.41 
  22.  CAPUZZI Isabella            2014  VEROLANUOTO                 1.56.50 



  23.  CHOQUART Elisa              2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.56.60 
  24.  PICCOLI Emma                2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.58.00 
  25.  BONATI Arianna              2014  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          2.00.00 
  26.  PERLETTI Sophia             2014  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL   2.07.42 
  27.  KRISTELOVA LUPATINI Mya     2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     2.15.00 
  28.  DE FABRITIIS Elena          2014  AN BRESCIA SSD              2.22.20 
  29.  ALI Hannan                  2015  VEROLANUOTO                   ---   
  30.  ANTONACI Chiara             2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  31.  APOLLONIO Beatrice          2015  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL     ---   
  32.  BALDUZZI Diana              2014  BLU SSD ARL                   ---   
  33.  BASHLI Rea                  2015  AN BRESCIA SSD                ---   
  34.  BOLZONI Giulia              2015  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  35.  BONETTI Gaia                2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  36.  BOSIO Giorgia               2014  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  37.  BRAGALINI Lorena            2014  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  38.  BRAGUTI Giulia              2014  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  39.  CAPODICASA Chiara           2014  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          ---   
  40.  CHIAPIN Cloe                2015  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  41.  COLOMBO Rebecca             2015  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL     ---   
  42.  DELL'AQUILA Ginevra         2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     ---   
  43.  DISTANTE Clarissa           2015  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  44.  FERLA KRUMOV Krystel        2014  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  45.  FILISETTI Linda Elettra     2014  BLU SSD ARL                   ---   
  46.  GUZZI Gioia                 2014  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  47.  HALLOUMI Yasmin             2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     ---   
  48.  INVERARDI Linda             2014  VITTORIA ALATA NUOTO ASD      ---   
  49.  MAFEZZOLI Paola             2014  BLU SSD ARL                   ---   
  50.  ORIZIO Sofia                2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  51.  PEDRINI Elisa               2014  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  52.  PELI Francesca              2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  53.  PESENTI Arianna             2014  C.U.S. BERGAMO ASD            ---   
  54.  POLIANI Giulia              2015  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   
  55.  RAFFAELE Rachele            2015  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  56.  ROTA Eleonora               2014  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   
  57.  VEGINI Agata                2015  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   
  58.  ZANCHI Vittoria             2015  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  59.  ZANOLA Sofia                2014  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          ---   
 
                 100 m Stile libero Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  IURCU Enrico                2013  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.16.57 
   2.  FILIPPI Emanuele            2013  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.18.66 
   3.  BENIS Edoardo               2014  AQUACLUB SRL SSD            1.20.00 
   4.  CHIRICO Daniele             2013  AN BRESCIA SSD              1.21.58 
   5.  CAPELLETTI Filippo          2013  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.22.40 
   6.  GRINGIANI Stefano           2013  GOLDEN BRIXIA ASD           1.22.42 
   7.  CORSINI Filippo             2013  AQUACLUB SRL SSD            1.23.00 
   8.  MANGIAROTTI Giacomo         2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE   1.24.01 
   9.  BONAZZOLI Riccardo          2013  ASOLA NUOTO                 1.24.62 
  10.  MORETTI Simone              2013  VITTORIA ALATA NUOTO ASD    1.25.39 
  11.  BETTINSOLI Tommaso          2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.26.00 
  12.  SERLINI Pietro              2013  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.26.10 
  13.  VALENTINI Tommaso           2013  VITTORIA ALATA NUOTO ASD    1.27.09 
  14.  PREANI Cristiano            2013  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.27.91 
  15.  RAIMONDI Mattia             2013  VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS      1.28.45 
  16.  MORA Giacomo                2013  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.29.17 
  17.  GALLIA Simone               2013  ASOLA NUOTO                 1.31.10 
  18.  DERICUM Raoul               2013  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.31.84 
  19.  PISTONI Samuele             2013  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13           1.32.07 
  20.  CASONE Michele              2014  VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS      1.32.59 
  21.  TURLA Leo                   2013  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.33.54 
  22.  ROSSI Mattia                2013  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.34.86 
  23.  PANTALISSI Leonardo         2013  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          1.34.90 
  24.  D'AMORE Lorenzo             2013  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.35.94 
  25.  GROSU Alexei                2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.36.00 
  26.  AZAGRAR Abderrahmane        2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.37.00 



  27.  ALEXEI Darian Andrei        2013  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD        1.38.58 
  28.  SELITSKIY Andrei            2013  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.46.10 
  29.  MAZZARELLA Francesco        2013  C.U.S. BERGAMO ASD          1.47.20 
  30.  BRUSCHI Raffaele            2013  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE   1.47.21 
  31.  DI FRANCESCO Alberto        2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.48.00 
  32.  D'OLIMPIO Gianmarco         2013  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.49.77 
  33.  SARTORI Edoardo             2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.50.00 
  34.  VENDITTI Diego              2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.50.00 
  35.  BENEDETTI Andrea            2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.52.00 
  36.  TOSI Matteo                 2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.52.00 
  37.  FERRARI Gabriele            2013  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.52.05 
  38.  ANELLI FACCHI Leone         2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.53.00 
  39.  GARAU Gabriele Costantino   2013  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE   1.53.76 
  40.  CARMINATI Lapo              2013  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.55.00 
  41.  SALARI Davide               2013  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.55.88 
  42.  DOSSI Gianbattista          2013  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL   1.59.70 
  43.  BERTAZZI Nicolo'            2013  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     2.05.00 
  44.  BARASCU Narcis Alexandru    2013  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  45.  BASSAN Edoardo              2014  ASOLA NUOTO                   ---   
  46.  BOSCHI Davide               2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  47.  BOSSINI Matteo              2014  VITTORIA ALATA NUOTO ASD      ---   
  48.  CALABRETTI Giorgio          2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  49.  CANGELLI Edoardo            2014  UNICA SPORT                   ---   
  50.  CASATI Davide               2014  BLU SSD ARL                   ---   
  51.  CIRRONE Carlo               2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  52.  CONSOLI Ilia                2014  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          ---   
  53.  DI RENZO Davide             2013  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  54.  FAZZINI Tommaso             2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  55.  FERRANTI Paolo              2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     ---   
  56.  FORCELLA Alessandro         2014  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   
  57.  FORNASIERO Robert Adam      2014  BLU SSD ARL                   ---   
  58.  GEOLFAN Cristian            2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     ---   
  59.  GEORGIEV Viktor             2014  CANOTTIERI NINO BIXIO         ---   
  60.  GHIZZARDI Francesco         2014  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          ---   
  61.  HOFFMAN Leonardo Nikolas    2013  VEROLANUOTO                   ---   
  62.  IOVANNA Tommaso             2013  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  63.  MACOVEI Nicolas Matei       2013  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  64.  MILINO Jacopo               2014  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          ---   
  65.  NEGRI Mattia                2014  UNICA SPORT                   ---   
  66.  ORIZIO Tommaso              2013  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  67.  PITOZZI Gabriel             2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  68.  PREMI Francesco             2014  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  69.  PULVIRENTI Riccardo         2013  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  70.  RATA Alex                   2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  71.  ROSSI Alessandro            2013  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  72.  RROKAJ Mattia               2014  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL     ---   
  73.  STECCONI Roberto            2014  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  74.  TONNI Mirko                 2014  VITTORIA ALATA NUOTO ASD      ---   
  75.  VERZEROLI Mattia            2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  76.  ZANINI Victor               2014  AN BRESCIA SSD                ---   
 
                 50 m Rana Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  SCOTTI Meredith             2014  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13             50.12 
   2.  PREVITALI Giulia            2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     50.30 
   3.  BARZAGHI Cindy Ella         2014  C.U.S. BERGAMO ASD            51.41 
   4.  PIBIRI Giulia               2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     53.94 
   5.  CALVETTI Beatrice           2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     55.00 
   6.  CREANGA Lorena              2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     56.80 
   7.  LUPASCO Evelina             2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     57.18 
   8.  PICCOLI Emma                2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     57.45 
   9.  MAIOCCHI Matilde            2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     57.72 
  10.  BIATTA Laura                2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     58.00 
  11.  BALZARINI Chiara            2015  AQUATIC CENTER SSD            59.90 
  12.  ANDREOLI Agata              2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.00.00 
  13.  BONIOTTI Camilla            2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.00.00 



  14.  CANCELLI Irene              2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.00.00 
  15.  PERLETTI Sophia             2014  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL   1.04.19 
  16.  FRACASSOLI Penelope         2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.04.80 
  17.  GARGIONI Sara               2015  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          1.06.41 
  18.  RAMAZZINI Lisa              2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.07.20 
  19.  ALESSI MIDDIONE Martina     2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.10.00 
  20.  LA TORRE Maddalena          2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.11.10 
  21.  CHOQUART Elisa              2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.26.60 
  22.  BARCELLA Alice              2015  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          ---   
  23.  BONAVENTURA Rebecca         2014  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  24.  BONETTI Gaia                2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  25.  COLOMBO Rebecca             2015  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL     ---   
  26.  DE CAMILLO Beatrice         2015  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          ---   
  27.  EL KHOULAFI Sara            2015  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  28.  LATHEEF Mia Nour            2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  29.  MARCHETTI Nicole            2014  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   
  30.  MODENESI Costanza           2015  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  31.  PAU Chiara                  2015  AN BRESCIA SSD                ---   
  32.  PELI Francesca              2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  33.  ROBAZZA Alice               2014  VOGHERESE NUOTO               ---   
  34.  ROTA Emma                   2015  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   
  35.  SANZ Olivia                 2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  36.  SOLARI Veronica             2014  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   
  37.  ZANCHI Vittoria             2015  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
 
                 50 m Rana Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  MAGISTRALI Gabriele         2013  CANOTTIERI NINO BIXIO         50.40 
   2.  SFOLZINI Federico           2013  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     51.11 
   3.  IORIO Gabriele              2013  GOLDEN BRIXIA ASD             51.70 
   4.  CONTINI Alessandro          2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     52.65 
   5.  COSTANTINI Alessandro       2013  VOGHERESE NUOTO               52.85 
   6.  VERZEROLI Mattia            2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD             55.90 
   7.  SCHIAVI Giovanni            2013  VOGHERESE NUOTO               57.00 
   8.  RABAIOLI Jacopo             2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     57.70 
   9.  MOR Jacopo                  2013  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          1.00.87 
  10.  GAMMINO Leonardo            2013  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13           1.01.37 
  11.  GRASSI Rocco Giosue'        2014  VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS      1.02.21 
  12.  CORTI Christian             2013  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB   1.03.52 
  13.  CALABRETTI Giorgio          2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.03.54 
  14.  MENCONI Vittorio            2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.04.80 
  15.  FANTESINI Pietro            2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN   1.08.10 
  16.  D'OLIMPIO Gianmarco         2013  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.10.30 
  17.  GARAU Gabriele Costantino   2013  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE   1.21.50 
  18.  ANTOZIO Cristian            2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  19.  BOSSINI Matteo              2014  VITTORIA ALATA NUOTO ASD      ---   
  20.  DI RENZO Davide             2013  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  21.  DUSINI Diego                2014  VEROLANUOTO                   ---   
  22.  FERRARI Francesco           2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  23.  FORCELLA Alessandro         2014  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   
  24.  MILINO Jacopo               2014  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          ---   
  25.  ROSSI Alessandro            2013  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  26.  SOMENZI Lorenzo             2014  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          ---   
  27.  VALADZKOU Mikhail           2014  C.U.S. BERGAMO ASD            ---   
 
                 100 m Rana Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  BARZAGHI Cindy Ella         2014  C.U.S. BERGAMO ASD          1.44.96 
   2.  HARJA Alessia Maria         2014  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD        1.49.46 
   3.  GREZZINI Giada Emma         2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.52.29 
   4.  BALZARINI Elena             2014  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          1.56.46 
   5.  CAMPAGNA Marta Maria        2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.56.96 
   6.  BOSCO Linda                 2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.56.97 
   7.  BEDODI Carlotta             2014  FIORENZUOLA NUOTO 90        2.02.36 
   8.  PAPADHIMITRUKA Sofia        2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   2.03.40 
   9.  PADERNO Agata               2014  AN BRESCIA SSD              2.08.10 



  10.  PALLADINO Alice             2014  AN BRESCIA SSD              2.08.70 
  11.  TRUBIA Sophie               2014  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB   2.11.47 
  12.  MARINI Angelica             2014  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL   2.14.75 
  13.  BRIGNOLI Giorgia            2014  START TIME SSD SRL          2.15.40 
  14.  SEMPERBONI Carlotta         2014  START TIME SSD SRL          2.16.50 
  15.  CONTI Giulia                2014  FIORENZUOLA NUOTO 90        2.17.64 
  16.  CORBANI Emily               2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   2.32.60 
  17.  BONAVENTURA Rebecca         2014  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  18.  FACCHINETTI Greta           2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  19.  PASSI Marina                2015  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   
  20.  PEDROTTI Penelope           2015  ASOLA NUOTO                   ---   
  21.  PEDROTTI Zoe                2015  ASOLA NUOTO                   ---   
  22.  ROTA Eleonora               2014  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   
  23.  SOLARI Veronica             2014  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   
  24.  VEGINI Agata                2015  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   
 
                 100 m Rana Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  BETTARI Alessandro          2013  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.36.65 
   2.  SERLINI Pietro              2013  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.38.72 
   3.  DERICUM Raoul               2013  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.38.99 
   4.  CORSINI Filippo             2013  AQUACLUB SRL SSD            1.45.79 
   5.  BALDUZZI William            2013  START TIME SSD SRL          1.50.36 
   6.  GALLIA Simone               2013  ASOLA NUOTO                 1.51.78 
   7.  LANATI VISIGALLI Luca       2013  VOGHERESE NUOTO             1.56.05 
   8.  MIRONIUC Eric-stefan        2013  START TIME SSD SRL          1.57.10 
   9.  MEDDA Kevin                 2013  VITTORIA ALATA NUOTO ASD    1.57.38 
  10.  GELSOMINI Alessandro        2013  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          1.58.95 
  11.  AZAGRAR Abderrahmane        2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.59.00 
  12.  BARLETTA Lorenzo            2013  CANOTTIERI NINO BIXIO       1.59.91 
  13.  CORAZZA Elia                2013  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE   2.01.46 
  14.  CUGUTTU Andrea Kang         2013  UNICA SPORT                 2.05.21 
  15.  TEDESCHI Noah               2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE   2.26.09 
  16.  PELLE Gabriele              2013  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE   2.26.46 
  17.  ALEXEI Darian Andrei        2013  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  18.  CORTI Christian             2013  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   
  19.  GUZZI Michele               2014  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   
  20.  ORIZIO Tommaso              2013  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  21.  PIETTA Nicola               2014  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          ---   
  22.  RATA Alex                   2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  23.  TOSINI Mattia               2014  FIORENZUOLA NUOTO 90          ---   
  24.  VALADZKOU Mikhail           2014  C.U.S. BERGAMO ASD            ---   
 
                 50 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  TONINELLI Matilde           2014  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          46.13 
   2.  SEMERARO Giulia             2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     47.55 
   3.  ZUCCHELLI Isabella          2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     47.57 
   4.  APOLLONIO Beatrice          2015  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL     54.16 
   5.  FERRARI Emma                2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     55.60 
   6.  GALUNOVA Aurora             2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     55.98 
   7.  BONATI Arianna              2014  AQUATIC CENTER SSD            56.70 
   8.  ZANOLA Sofia                2014  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          56.90 
   9.  CAPODICASA Chiara           2014  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          57.50 
  10.  BORLINI Beatrice            2014  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13             57.90 
  11.  PINARDI Bianca              2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     58.00 
  12.  LANDOLFI Greta              2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     58.29 
  13.  BERTELLI Vittoria           2015  AQUATIC CENTER SSD            59.76 
  14.  CONTI Emma                  2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.00.00 
  15.  DE FABRITIIS Elena          2014  AN BRESCIA SSD              1.01.39 
  16.  TORIELLO Giulia             2015  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          1.01.58 
  17.  IMBERTI Ludovica            2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN   1.02.40 
  18.  CHIRICO Allegra             2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.03.06 
  19.  BASHLI Rea                  2015  AN BRESCIA SSD              1.03.42 
  20.  CAPUZZI Isabella            2014  VEROLANUOTO                 1.03.50 
  21.  KRISTELOVA LUPATINI Mya     2015  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.04.30 



  22.  BERTOLINO Melissa           2014  VEROLANUOTO                 1.09.10 
  23.  BONOMETTI Beatrice          2015  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD        1.11.10 
  24.  DISTANTE Clarissa           2015  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD        1.12.20 
  25.  MELA Martina Rita           2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.20.50 
  26.  ALI Hannan                  2015  VEROLANUOTO                   ---   
  27.  BANCOLINI Sofia             2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  28.  CARMINATI Carlotta          2015  C.U.S. BERGAMO ASD            ---   
  29.  INVERARDI Linda             2014  VITTORIA ALATA NUOTO ASD      ---   
  30.  PASSI Marina                2015  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   
  31.  PEDROTTI Penelope           2015  ASOLA NUOTO                   ---   
  32.  REGGI Caterina              2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  33.  VELASCO GALINDO Luisa Mer   2015  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13             ---   
 
                 50 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  PEZZOTTI Andrea             2013  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     38.25 
   2.  VENDITTI Diego              2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       49.80 
   3.  BELUSSI Giacomo             2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     50.00 
   4.  DI FRANCESCO Alberto        2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       50.00 
   5.  SARTORI Edoardo             2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       50.00 
   6.  TOSI Matteo                 2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       51.00 
   7.  FRIGERIO Mattia             2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     51.47 
   8.  BENEDETTI Andrea            2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       53.00 
   9.  CACCIATORE Alessandro       2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     53.20 
  10.  RROKAJ Mattia               2014  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL     53.48 
  11.  GEORGIEV Viktor             2014  CANOTTIERI NINO BIXIO         54.10 
  12.  LANATI VISIGALLI Luca       2013  VOGHERESE NUOTO               55.70 
  13.  NOBILI AMBROSINI Alberto    2013  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     56.30 
  14.  GHEORGHITA Leonardo         2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     56.50 
  15.  SHETA Zeyad Hazem Sobhy     2013  AN BRESCIA SSD                57.10 
  16.  MENCONI Giulio              2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     57.40 
  17.  MAINETTI Marco Alessandro   2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     57.70 
  18.  COMPAGNONI Filippo          2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     58.00 
  19.  ANELLI FACCHI Leone         2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       58.10 
  20.  VECCHIO Andrea              2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     58.23 
  21.  CARMINATI Lapo              2013  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.00.00 
  22.  CONSIGLIO Alessio           2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.00.30 
  23.  CONSOLI Ilia                2014  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD        1.00.40 
  24.  BISELLI Gabriele            2013  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN   1.01.46 
  25.  FERRARI Gabriele            2013  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.03.48 
  26.  MOR Jacopo                  2013  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          1.06.03 
  27.  BRUSCHI Raffaele            2013  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE   1.07.90 
  28.  AGAZZI Samuele              2014  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13             ---   
  29.  BASSAN Edoardo              2014  ASOLA NUOTO                   ---   
  30.  BOSCHI Davide               2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD             ---   
  31.  GHIDONI Gabriele            2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  32.  HOFFMAN Leonardo Nikolas    2013  VEROLANUOTO                   ---   
  33.  MANARA Leonardo             2014  CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI          ---   
  34.  PIETTA Nicola               2014  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          ---   
  35.  ZANINI Victor               2014  AN BRESCIA SSD                ---   
 
                 100 m Dorso Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  DENTI Asia                  2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.30.34 
   2.  BALZARINI Elena             2014  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          1.38.90 
   3.  BELLINI Emma                2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.39.15 
   4.  BARESI Federica Paola       2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.41.98 
   5.  DONADONI Irene              2015  START TIME SSD SRL          1.43.00 
   6.  GATTA Stella                2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.44.13 
   7.  MARINI Angelica             2014  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL   1.46.80 
   8.  CONSOLARO Margherita        2014  VITTORIA ALATA NUOTO ASD    1.46.99 
   9.  MAGNI Ginevra               2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.47.93 
  10.  GATTI Sofia                 2014  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.48.89 
  11.  SORDELLI Alice              2014  START TIME SSD SRL          1.50.00 
  12.  FUMER Elena Brunella        2014  AQUACLUB SRL SSD            1.54.94 
  13.  CORTINOVIS Sofia            2015  START TIME SSD SRL          1.55.00 



  14.  GREZZINI Giada Emma         2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.55.00 
  15.  GALLI Lidia                 2014  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB   1.55.10 
  16.  VITALI Alessandra           2014  START TIME SSD SRL          1.55.36 
  17.  MAROZZI Giorgia             2014  START TIME SSD SRL          1.56.00 
  18.  PROSPERI Beatrice           2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.56.60 
  19.  CHIESA MOSCHINI Chloe       2014  VITTORIA ALATA NUOTO ASD    1.56.90 
  20.  DALLAVALLE Caterina         2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN   1.57.83 
  21.  BOLDORI Giulia              2014  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB   1.59.20 
  22.  MAIOCCHI Matilde            2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN   2.06.02 
  23.  BALZARINI Chiara            2015  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          2.10.00 
  24.  BRUNO Silvia                2014  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          2.10.00 
  25.  COMPARONI Giorgia           2014  AN BRESCIA SSD              2.10.00 
  26.  NOVELLO Giada               2015  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          2.10.00 
  27.  ANTONACI Chiara             2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  28.  BARCELLA Alice              2015  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          ---   
  29.  BERETTA Maria Vittoria      2014  ASOLA NUOTO                   ---   
  30.  CAGNANI Mia                 2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  31.  CHIAPIN Cloe                2015  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  32.  FILISETTI Linda Elettra     2014  BLU SSD ARL                   ---   
  33.  MARCHI Anna                 2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  34.  ORIZIO Sofia                2015  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  35.  PEDRINI Elisa               2014  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  36.  PESENTI Arianna             2014  C.U.S. BERGAMO ASD            ---   
  37.  POLIANI Giulia              2015  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   
  38.  ROTA Emma                   2015  SPORTING CLUB VERONA LOMB     ---   
  39.  SUARDI Angelica             2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  40.  TOMESCU Jessie Sakura       2014  AQUATIC CENTER SSD            ---   
  41.  USARDI Giulia               2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  42.  VOLPINI Alisia              2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
 
                 100 m Dorso Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  SUARDI Manuel               2013  GOLDEN BRIXIA ASD           1.26.35 
   2.  AQUILINI Pietro             2013  START TIME SSD SRL          1.34.28 
   3.  MERCADANTE Riccardo         2013  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD        1.36.84 
   4.  NANI Samuel                 2013  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN   1.37.65 
   5.  BETTINSOLI Tommaso          2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.38.00 
   6.  DUCCOLI Gianluca            2014  START TIME SSD SRL          1.40.00 
   7.  IURCU Enrico                2013  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.41.03 
   8.  MARCHINI Clarence           2013  CANOTTIERI NINO BIXIO       1.42.38 
   9.  D'AMORE Lorenzo             2013  PROJECT SPORT SSD           1.42.71 
  10.  NATALI Paolo                2014  START TIME SSD SRL          1.43.00 
  11.  MORETTI Simone              2013  VITTORIA ALATA NUOTO ASD    1.43.87 
  12.  MORA Giacomo                2013  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.45.81 
  13.  GROSU Alexei                2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.47.00 
  14.  CHIRICO Daniele             2013  AN BRESCIA SSD              1.49.80 
  15.  BARASCU Narcis Alexandru    2013  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD        1.51.53 
  16.  SELITSKIY Andrei            2013  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.51.59 
  17.  BANI Diego                  2014  START TIME SSD SRL          1.52.00 
  18.  PANTALISSI Leonardo         2013  AQUATIC CENTER SSD          1.55.00 
  19.  SFOLZINI Federico           2013  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN   1.56.90 
  20.  GIACOMELLI Tommaso          2013  START TIME SSD SRL          2.09.60 
  21.  BERTAZZI Nicolo'            2013  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     2.21.90 
  22.  ANTOHI Stefan Constantin    2013  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  23.  CASATI Davide               2014  BLU SSD ARL                   ---   
  24.  CIRRONE Carlo               2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  25.  CONTINI Alessandro          2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
  26.  FAZZINI Tommaso             2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
  27.  FIGAROLI Marco              2014  BLU SSD ARL                   ---   
  28.  FORNASIERO Robert Adam      2014  BLU SSD ARL                   ---   
  29.  GIORNI Gabriele             2013  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL     ---   
  30.  MACOVEI Nicolas Matei       2013  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  31.  MAGISTRALI Gabriele         2013  CANOTTIERI NINO BIXIO         ---   
  32.  MAZZARELLA Francesco        2013  C.U.S. BERGAMO ASD            ---   
  33.  NEGRI Mattia                2014  UNICA SPORT                   ---   
  34.  PISTONI Samuele             2013  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13             ---   



  35.  ROMITI Lorenzo              2014  AQUATIC CENTER SSD            ---   
  36.  STECCONI Roberto            2014  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD          ---   
  37.  UTTINI Andrea               2013  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     ---   
 
                 50 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  CAGNANI Mia                 2014  ACTIVA NUOTO ASD - PIACEN     43.43 
   2.  DONADONI Margherita         2014  START TIME SSD SRL            44.90 
   3.  SOFFIANTINI Chiara          2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     45.55 
   4.  TORRI Chiara                2014  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13             48.54 
   5.  AIRINEI Giulia              2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     52.30 
   6.  LANDOLFI Greta              2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     56.78 
   7.  MAFEZZOLI Paola             2014  BLU SSD ARL                   57.50 
   8.  LONGO Sara                  2014  START TIME SSD SRL            58.90 
   9.  ROSSETTI Emma               2015  START TIME SSD SRL            59.00 
  10.  SCARPELLINI Isabel          2015  START TIME SSD SRL          1.00.00 
  11.  CONTI Emma                  2015  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.01.74 
  12.  PROSPERI Beatrice           2014  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '     1.02.00 
  13.  BALDUZZI Diana              2014  BLU SSD ARL                 1.04.70 
  14.  SIGNORI Beatrice            2015  START TIME SSD SRL          1.05.00 
  15.  USARDI Giulia               2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
 
                 50 m Farfalla Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  BENIS Edoardo               2014  AQUACLUB SRL SSD              40.00 
   2.  TORTORA Tommaso             2013  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE     41.03 
   3.  GRINGIANI Stefano           2013  GOLDEN BRIXIA ASD             43.40 
   4.  PREANI Cristiano            2013  CANOTTIERI GARDA SALO '       45.80 
   5.  RAIMONDI Mattia             2013  VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS        46.00 
   6.  VALENTINI Tommaso           2013  VITTORIA ALATA NUOTO ASD      48.66 
   7.  CASONE Michele              2014  VIADANA NUOTO LIBERTAS        50.64 
   8.  ROSSI Mattia                2013  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     52.08 
   9.  CUGUTTU Andrea Kang         2013  UNICA SPORT                   52.90 
  10.  GIORNI Gabriele             2013  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL     54.10 
  11.  DOSSI Gianbattista          2013  OLIMPIC SWIM PRO SD - VIL     55.40 
  12.  TONNI Mirko                 2014  VITTORIA ALATA NUOTO ASD      55.50 
  13.  PLEBANI Edoardo             2014  START TIME SSD SRL            59.00 
  14.  BARLETTA Lorenzo            2013  CANOTTIERI NINO BIXIO       1.03.04 
  15.  BOGLIONI Pietro             2013  AN BRESCIA SSD              1.04.80 
  16.  CANGELLI Edoardo            2014  UNICA SPORT                   ---   
  17.  GHIZZARDI Francesco         2014  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          ---   
  18.  MACARIO Elia Francesco      2013  VOGHERESE NUOTO               ---   
  19.  PITOZZI Gabriel             2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA     ---   
 
                 100 m Farfalla Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  CARIOTI Camilla             2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.51.06 
   2.  GRECO Lara                  2014  STRADIVARI NUOTO ASD        2.05.07 
   3.  BRAGUTI Giulia              2014  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
   4.  GUZZI Gioia                 2014  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
   5.  PAGANI Emma                 2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD     ---   
 
                 100 m Misti Femmine Esordienti B  
 
   1.  SCOTTI Meredith             2014  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13           1.33.39 
   2.  PREVITALI Giulia            2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.34.88 
   3.  SEMPERBONI Carlotta         2014  START TIME SSD SRL          1.38.00 
   4.  SOFFIANTINI Chiara          2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.39.40 
   5.  VITALI Alessandra           2014  START TIME SSD SRL          1.44.00 
   6.  DONADONI Margherita         2014  START TIME SSD SRL          1.45.00 
   7.  LONGO Sara                  2014  START TIME SSD SRL          1.45.00 
   8.  PIBIRI Giulia               2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.45.40 
   9.  CREANGA Lorena              2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.45.82 
  10.  ZUCCHELLI Isabella          2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.45.82 
  11.  PARZANI Carlotta            2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.45.91 
  12.  SEMERARO Giulia             2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.47.70 



  13.  TORRI Chiara                2014  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13           1.47.78 
  14.  DONADONI Irene              2015  START TIME SSD SRL          1.50.00 
  15.  SCARPELLINI Isabel          2015  START TIME SSD SRL          1.50.00 
  16.  AIRINEI Giulia              2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.52.20 
  17.  MANSTRETTA Emma             2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.53.40 
  18.  GATTA Stella                2014  G.A.M. TEAM SSD - BRESCIA   1.55.00 
  19.  VOLPI Andrea                2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.58.20 
  20.  BONIOTTI Camilla            2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   2.00.00 
  21.  CORTINOVIS Sofia            2015  START TIME SSD SRL          2.00.00 
  22.  PINARDI Bianca              2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   2.00.00 
  23.  SORDELLI Alice              2014  START TIME SSD SRL          2.00.00 
  24.  LUPASCO Evelina             2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   2.00.80 
  25.  MAROZZI Giorgia             2014  START TIME SSD SRL          2.02.00 
  26.  SIGNORI Beatrice            2015  START TIME SSD SRL          2.02.00 
  27.  BRIGNOLI Giorgia            2014  START TIME SSD SRL          2.05.00 
  28.  DELL'AQUILA Ginevra         2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   2.06.50 
  29.  GALUNOVA Aurora             2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   2.06.80 
  30.  ROSSETTI Emma               2015  START TIME SSD SRL          2.10.00 
  31.  CHIRICO Allegra             2015  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   2.18.41 
  32.  BODURRI Elodi               2014  AN BRESCIA SSD              2.20.00 
  33.  HALLOUMI Yasmin             2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   2.33.00 
  34.  BORDONI Martina             2015  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  35.  BORLINI Beatrice            2014  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13             ---   
  36.  BOSIO Giorgia               2014  SM TAURUS NUOTO ASD           ---   
  37.  CONTI Giulia                2014  FIORENZUOLA NUOTO 90          ---   
  38.  FIGAROLI Linda              2015  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13             ---   
  39.  PAU Chiara                  2015  AN BRESCIA SSD                ---   
  40.  PENNA Ginevra               2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  41.  ROBAZZA Alice               2014  VOGHERESE NUOTO               ---   
  42.  TONINELLI Matilde           2014  SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD          ---   
  43.  TONSI Benedetta             2015  ASOLA NUOTO                   ---   
 
                 100 m Misti Maschi Esordienti B  
 
   1.  FILIPPI Emanuele            2013  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.32.10 
   2.  SUARDI Manuel               2013  GOLDEN BRIXIA ASD           1.32.10 
   3.  CAPELLETTI Filippo          2013  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.33.20 
   4.  MANGIAROTTI Giacomo         2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE   1.34.54 
   5.  BETTARI Alessandro          2013  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.34.90 
   6.  MIRONIUC Eric-stefan        2013  START TIME SSD SRL          1.36.20 
   7.  TORTORA Tommaso             2013  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.36.20 
   8.  PEZZOTTI Andrea             2013  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.36.30 
   9.  AQUILINI Pietro             2013  START TIME SSD SRL          1.40.00 
  10.  GAMMINO Leonardo            2013  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13           1.41.32 
  11.  IORIO Gabriele              2013  GOLDEN BRIXIA ASD           1.42.00 
  12.  GIACOMELLI Tommaso          2013  START TIME SSD SRL          1.44.00 
  13.  GEOLFAN Cristian            2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.44.40 
  14.  BALDUZZI William            2013  START TIME SSD SRL          1.47.00 
  15.  DUCCOLI Gianluca            2014  START TIME SSD SRL          1.47.00 
  16.  PLEBANI Edoardo             2014  START TIME SSD SRL          1.50.00 
  17.  COSTANTINI Alessandro       2013  VOGHERESE NUOTO             1.51.80 
  18.  FIGAROLI Marco              2014  BLU SSD ARL                 1.52.13 
  19.  FERRANTI Paolo              2014  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   1.52.40 
  20.  SCHIAVI Giovanni            2013  VOGHERESE NUOTO             1.54.10 
  21.  LUNARDI Andrea Antonio      2014  SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE   1.55.34 
  22.  BANI Diego                  2014  START TIME SSD SRL          2.00.00 
  23.  NATALI Paolo                2014  START TIME SSD SRL          2.00.00 
  24.  SALARI Davide               2013  ACQUARE' FRANCIACORTA ASD   2.05.76 
  25.  BOGLIONI Pietro             2013  AN BRESCIA SSD              2.11.30 
  26.  ALTAMURA Matteo             2013  AQUAMORE ACQUA 13             ---   
  27.  ANTOZIO Cristian            2014  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  28.  BONAZZOLI Riccardo          2013  ASOLA NUOTO                   ---   
  29.  CORAZZA Elia                2013  PIANETA ACQUA SSD - CORTE     ---   
  30.  MACARIO Elia Francesco      2013  VOGHERESE NUOTO               ---   
  31.  TOSINI Mattia               2014  FIORENZUOLA NUOTO 90          ---   


